CH \$215.00 09837

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM356063

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Madison Capital Funding LLC, as Agent		09/18/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	A. Stucki Comapny
Street Address:	2600 NEVILLE ROAD
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15225
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0983726	STUCKI
Registration Number:	1434629	ELASTOWEDGE
Registration Number:	2575730	SSB
Registration Number:	2587863	CSB
Registration Number:	2665013	
Registration Number:	3577502	RETROXT
Registration Number:	3577501	POWRGUARD
Registration Number:	3581410	HYDRA SHOX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2128721002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-872-8039

Email: sdwosh@akingump.com, kkoehler@akingump.com

Correspondent Name: Sophia Dwosh
Address Line 1: One Bryant Park

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	694402.0012
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kwan Koehler

TRADEMARK 900338578 REEL: 005629 FRAME: 0099

SIGNATURE:	/Kwan Koehler/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2015	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Madison Capital Funding - release - trademarks#page1.tif		
source=Madison Capital Funding - release - trademarks#page2.tif		
source=Madison Capital Funding - release - trademarks#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005629 FRAME: 0100

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is

made as of this 18th day of September 2015, by MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, in its

capacity as agent ("Agent"), in favor of A. STUCKI COMPANY, a Delaware corporation

("Company").

Reference is made to that certain Payoff Letter dated as of September 17, 2015 by

and among Agent, the Company and certain affiliates of the Company party thereto (the "Payoff

Letter").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Payoff Letter, Agent

hereby releases its liens on and security interests in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached

hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and

pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated June 29, 2010 executed by

Company in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on

July 9, 2010 at Reel/Frame 004239/0496.

[Signature Page Follows]

7073878v1 9/17/2015 2:40 PM 4975.188

TRADEMARK REEL: 005629 FRAME: 0101 IN WITNESS HEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC,

as Agent

Ву: ___

Title:

Trademark Release

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Registration	Goods	Registration	Next Renewal
	No.		<u>Date</u>	<u>Date</u>
STUCKI	0,983,726	Motion control units for railway cars - namely side bearings and snubbers and parts thereof	May 14, 1974	May 14, 2014
ELASTOWEDGE	1,434,629	Friction suspension assemblies for railway cars and components thereof comprising elastomeric pads, coil springs, metal wear plates and wedges	March 31, 1987	March 31,2017
SSB	2,575,730	Friction damping devices, namely, side bearings and like dampeners for railway vehicles	June 4,2002	June 4, 2012
CSB	2,587,863	Friction damping devices, namely, side bearings and like dampeners for railway vehicles	July 2,2002	July 2, 2012
Design of a device (Pantone color 472C)	2,665,013	Resilient friction dampeners for railway vehicles, including resilient side bearings and friction shoes	December 24, 2002	December 24, 2012
RETROXT	3,577,502	Constant contact side bearings for railway vehicles	February 17, 2009	February 17, 2019
POWRGUARD	3,577,501	Friction draft gear for railway vehicles	February 17, 2009	February 17, 2019
HYDRA SHOX	3,581,410	Hydraulic stabilizer for rail vehicles	February 24, 2009	February 24, 2019

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None

RECORDED: 09/23/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005629 FRAME: 0103